
Florida State Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 18, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 3-0  Home: 2-0  Away: 1-0  Neutral: 0-0  Conference: 0-0 Extra

Inn: 0-0  Vs. Ranked: 0-0

PLAYER AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB SLG BB HP K GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

SHEFFIELD, Noah .667 3-2 9 6 6 2 0 0 2 4 8 .889 1 0 0 0 .700 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

BAILEY, Myles .625 3-3 8 5 5 0 0 1 1 4 8 1.000 6 0 3 0 .786 0 0 0-0 23 0 0 1.000

FISHER, Cal .545 3-3 11 1 6 1 0 0 1 7 7 .636 3 0 0 0 .643 0 0 1-1 3 6 0 1.000

DOWD, Brayden .417 3-3 12 7 5 1 0 1 2 5 9 .750 4 0 1 0 .563 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

CARNS, Hunter .333 3-3 9 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 .333 2 0 3 0 .417 1 0 0-0 27 3 1 .968

FRASER, Gabe .333 3-3 9 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 .333 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 1-1 3 6 0 1.000

DELAMIELLEURE, Brody .300 3-3 10 3 3 0 0 2 2 3 9 .900 2 0 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

MCCULLEY, Carter .100 3-3 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

WILLIAMS, Chase .083 3-3 12 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 .083 2 0 3 1 .214 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000

MANCA, Payton 1-1 0 1 0 1.000

---------------------------

ESTES, Jace 1.000 3-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

PAULINO JR, Kelvyn .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

STUETZER, John .167 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

CMEYLA, Nathan .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000

PUTNAM, Eli .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000

MENDES, Wes 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

WHITED, Cooper 1-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals .350 - 103 34 36 4 0 4 8 29 52 .505 22 1 18 1 .465 1 0 4-4 72 22 2 .979

Opponents .233 - 90 9 21 5 0 1 6 7 29 .322 12 2 34 1 .337 0 2 5-5 66 25 7 .929

LOB - Team (26), Opp (25). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (1). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB K WHIP 2B 3B HR AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA

MANCA, Payton 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 3.0 3 0 0 1 2 1.33 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0

MENDES, Wes 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 5.0 4 0 0 1 7 1.00 2 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 1

MOORE, Bryson 16.20 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 1.2 4 3 3 2 3 3.60 2 0 0 .444 0 1 0 0 0

---------------------------

STOKES, Cole 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 1.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

MEBIL, Kevin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 1.50 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0

WHITED, Cooper 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0.50 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1

BARRETT, Ben 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

PURCELL, Brodie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 1 2.1 1 0 0 2 4 1.29 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0

ECHOLS, Jake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 1.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

ABRAHAM, John 2.45 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 3.2 3 1 1 1 6 1.09 0 0 0 .214 1 0 0 0 0

OLEARY, Cade 7.72 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2.1 2 2 2 2 4 1.71 1 0 0 .222 3 0 0 0 0

NARD, Gabe 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 3.00 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3.38 3-0 3 3 0 0 1 24.0 21 9 9 12 34 1.38 5 0 1 .233 5 2 0 0 2

Opponents 13.09 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 22.0 36 34 32 22 18 2.64 4 0 4 .350 5 1 1 1 0

PB - Team(0): , Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team(0): , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - CARNS, Hunter (5-5) .



Florida State Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 18, 2026)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI

BAILEY, Myles 23 23 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0 0

DOWD, Brayden 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

CMEYLA, Nathan 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

WILLIAMS, Chase 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

FISHER, Cal 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0 0

FRASER, Gabe 9 3 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0 0

MCCULLEY, Carter 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0 0

DELAMIELLEURE, Brody 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

MENDES, Wes 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESTES, Jace 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

WHITED, Cooper 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANCA, Payton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

CARNS, Hunter 31 27 3 1 .968 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

PUTNAM, Eli 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 96 72 22 2 .979 2 5 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 98 66 25 7 .929 1 4 0 1.000 1 0



Florida State Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 18, 2026)

Season Results

DATE OPPONENT SCORE INNS OVERALL CONF PITCHER OF RECORD SAVE ATTEND TIME

02-13-26 James Madison W 5-1 9 1-0 MENDES, Wes (W 1-0) PURCELL, Brodie (1) 6700 2:59

02-14-26 James Madison W 16-5 7 2-0 OLEARY, Cade (W 1-0) 6577 2:48

02-17-26 at Jacksonville W 13-3 9 3-0 MANCA, Payton (W 1-0) 1500 3:11

* Conf Game; - Neutral Site; + Extra Innings; ^ Postseason


